Illinois 60639

NO 810

atulory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantable

WESLEY C. JETT and THE GRANTOR PATRICIA A. JETT, his wife

of Chicago of the Clty County of Cook Illinois State of for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) --------- DOLLARS, and other good & valuable consideration handpaid. and WARRANT HECTOR H. CAUSTRITA and HIPOLITA CAUSTRITA, his wife, residing at 6143 W. Grand, Chicago,

irder's Use Only)

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES) not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estace attented in the County of Co. k in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT FOUR (4) IN BLOCK ELEVEN (11) IN GRAND AVENUE ESTATES BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY), ACCORDING TO PLAT FILED IN THE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE AS DOGUMENT NUMBER (1)15, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virru, of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in convict in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

DATED this

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-32-114-00

Address(es) of Real Estate: 6143 W. Grand, Chicago, 111nois 60639

26th

(SEAL) PLUASI PRINTOR

celininal. PATRICIA A. JETT

TYPE NAME (S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

S

931HI

9

œ

State of Illinois, County of

Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Palme in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CENTRY that

WESLEY C. JETT and PATRICIA A. JETT, his wife

IMPRESS SEAL m-ri

personally known to me to be the same person 8 whose name 8 are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the Psigned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their tree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

KAREN DAVIL AND IN NOTE BOOK AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

OPMONUTE:

NOTARY PUBLIC

August 21 Commission expires

19 93 %

This instrument was prepared by R. J. Di Silvestro, 3800 N. Austin Ave., Chicago, 11

Nome CICER

NEND SCHOLOGENE FAS BRES TO

(Actions»)

(City, State and Zip)

UNOFFICIA GEORGE E. COLE. LEGAL FORMS Warranty Deed 3 BUANWA JAKE JOR Age of Grantee A C Go Address Sig. Card Remainder (C Distinar New Jenn H Submitted by ¥. Address riusband CHICAGO IL 60603 3960141 312.372.6361 3960141 KT.G.F./DAVIS Clert's Office